General Terms of Use means this contract between the Company and the User, including its 
Appendices; 

GTU means these General Terms of Use; 

Inactivity refers to the fact that the User has not logged into his/her User Account for a period of three 
hundred and sixty-five (365) consecutive calendar days; 

Inappropriate behaviour means any behaviour by the User, whether in writing, verbal or electronic 
form, which is disloyal to the Company or which is insulting or inappropriate towards an employee, 
manager or service provider of the Company, or another User of the Platform, whether such behaviour